IMIBIRCILAN

VOLUME 18 PART 1

East Midlands Geological Society

President Vice-President
Brian Jones Tim Colman
Secretary Treasurer

Janet Slatter Colin Bagshaw
Editorial Board

Tony Waltham John Carney
Keith Ambrose Alan Filmer
David Bate Gerry Slavin
Council

Keith Ambrose Richard Hamblin
Vanessa Banks Sue Miles

David Bate Gerry Shaw
Albert Benghiat [an Sutton

Sue Cotton Geoff Warrington
Correspondence

Society Secretary, 100 Main Street,

Long Whatton, Loughborough LE12 5DG
01509 843297 secretary(@emgs.org.uk
Mercian Geologist Editor,

11 Selby Road, Nottingham NG2 7BP
0115 981 3833 mercian@geophotos.co.uk

Mercian Geologist is printed by John Browns,

and published by the East Midlands Geological Society.
No part of this publication may be reproduced in printed
or electronic form without prior consent of the Society.

ISSN 0025 990X

© 2012 East Midlands Geological Society
Registered Charity No. 503617

Front cover: The apron reef limestones of Parkhouse
Hill, formed on the edge of the Carboniferous
Derbyshire Carbonate Platform, and visited on a
Society excursion (see p80). Photo by Tony Waltham.

Back cover: Gypsum extraction from the upper
part of the Mercia Mudstone at the opencast pit of
Bantycock Mine, at Balderton, south of Newark.
Photos by David Bate and Tony Waltham.

AUGUST 2012

Contents

Profile — Brian Jones
Geobrowser

Tim Colman
Australia’s metalliferous mineral wealth

John N Carney
Thixotropic wedges or fluidised water-escape columns
in the Charnian Supergroup at Bragdate Park

H Rollinson, J Adetjuni, G Souch, M Greenwood
Derby dust: geochemical characterisation of
airborne inorganic particulate matter in western Derby

Colin A Baker
The Holocene 8200 BP event:
its origin, character and significance

Geoffrey Warrington and John E Pollard
On the record of ‘corals’ from the Late Triassic
Arden Sandstone Formation, Western Park, Leicester

Albert Horton
The occurrence of calcium phosphate
in the Mesozoic and Tertiary of Eastern England

Hugh S Torrens and Trevor D Ford
An early-19th century geological map
of the Peak District by John Farey

Reports

Members’ Evening, 2012:

Mines and quarries database: Don Cameron
Mining at Alderley Edge: Geoft Warrington

Book Review

British Triassic palaecontology 34: Geoffrey Warrington
Stone circle in British Columbia: Michael Czajkowski

Excursion — Bradford Dale: Colin Bagshaw
Excursion — Upper Dove Valley: Neil Aitkenhead
Excursion — Ashover: Tim Colman

Millom Rock Park, Cumbria: Alan Filmer

The Record

Supplement

W N

34

47

55

60

69

74
75

76
77
78
79
80
82
83
84

The geological setting of the lead mines of the Hucklow, Eyam,

Stoney Middleton and Longstone Edge area, Derbyshire
by Trevor D Ford



