## VOLUME 18 PART 1 **AUGUST 2012**

East Midlands Geological Society		Contents	
<b>President</b> Brian Jones	Vice-President Tim Colman	Profile – Brian Jones Geobrowser	2 3
Secretary Janet Slatter	Treasurer Colin Bagshaw	Tim Colman Australia's metalliferous mineral wealth	5
Editorial Board Tony Waltham John Carney Keith Ambrose Alan Filmer		John N Carney Thixotropic wedges or fluidised water-escape columns in the Charnian Supergroup at Bragdate Park	34
David Bate Council	Gerry Slavin	H Rollinson, J Adetjuni, G Souch, M Greenwood Derby dust: geochemical characterisation of airborne inorganic particulate matter in western Derby	41
Keith Ambrose Vanessa Banks David Bate	Richard Hamblin Sue Miles Gerry Shaw	Colin A Baker The Holocene 8200 BP event: its origin, character and significance	47
Albert Benghiat Sue Cotton	Ian Sutton Geoff Warrington	Geoffrey Warrington and John E Pollard On the record of 'corals' from the Late Triassic Arden Sandstone Formation, Western Park, Leicester	55
Correspondence Society Secretary, 100 Main Street, Long Whatton, Loughborough LE12 5DG 01509 843297 secretary@emgs.org.uk Mercian Geologist Editor, 11 Selby Road, Nottingham NG2 7BP		Albert Horton The occurrence of calcium phosphate in the Mesozoic and Tertiary of Eastern England	60
		Hugh S Torrens and Trevor D Ford An early-19th century geological map of the Peak District by John Farey	69
O115 981 3833 mercian@geophotos.co.uk  Mercian Geologist is printed by John Browns, and published by the East Midlands Geological Society. No part of this publication may be reproduced in printed or electronic form without prior consent of the Society. ISSN 0025 990X  © 2012 East Midlands Geological Society Registered Charity No. 503617  Front cover: The apron reef limestones of Parkhouse Hill, formed on the edge of the Carboniferous Derbyshire Carbonate Platform, and visited on a Society excursion (see p80). Photo by Tony Waltham.		Reports Members' Evening, 2012: Mines and quarries database: Don Cameron Mining at Alderley Edge: Geoff Warrington Book Review British Triassic palaeontology 34: Geoffrey Warrington Stone circle in British Columbia: Michael Czajkowski Excursion – Bradford Dale: Colin Bagshaw Excursion – Upper Dove Valley: Neil Aitkenhead Excursion – Ashover: Tim Colman Millom Rock Park, Cumbria: Alan Filmer The Record	74 75 76 77 78 79 80 82 83 84
<b>Back cover</b> : Gypsum extraction from the upper part of the Mercia Mudstone at the opencast pit of		<b>Supplement</b> The geological setting of the lead mines of the Hucklow, Eyam,	

Bantycock Mine, at Balderton, south of Newark.

Photos by David Bate and Tony Waltham.

Stoney Middleton and Longstone Edge area, Derbyshire

by Trevor D Ford